
11
.ll <

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 1 NOVEMBER 2023

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8 and 9 of the

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned borrower
(“Borrower”) and Co-Borrowers (“Co-Borrowers”) that the below described secured assets being
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction
Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1 (Pegasus),
having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying
securities interest by Ratnakar Bank Ltd. (RBL) vide Assignment Agreement dated 31/03/2021
under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of
SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there
is” basis alongwith all its known and unknown dues on 23/11/2023.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured
assets being immovable property on 19/02/2023 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and
Rules thereunder.

THE DETAILS OF AUCTION ARE AS FOLLOWS:
Name of the Borrower
(s) & Co-Borrower(s):

1) Mr. Vijaykumar Jerambhai Ramani (Borrower)
2) Mrs. Shilpaben Vijaykumar Ramani (Co-Borrower)

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured
assets are being sold:

Rs. 25,42,692.70 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety-Two and Paise Seventy Only) as on 25/10/2019 plus
interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses there-
on w.e.f. 26/10/2019 till the date of payment and realization.

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers/Co-Borrowers
under Rule 8 & 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website i.e.
http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net or contact service provider E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder
Support Nos: Mo.: +91 9265562821 & 9374519754, Email: vijay.shetty@auctiontiger.net,
ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, Mr. Ramprasad Mobile No. +91 8000023297, email: sup-
port@auctiontiger.net.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Ahmedabad Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 01.11.2023 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Claims, if any, which
have been put for-
ward against the
property and any
other dues known to
Secured creditor and
value

Details of Secured
Assets being
Immovable Property
which is being sold

Lot 1: - Mortgaged By: Vijaykumar Jerambhai Ramani- Commercial
property bearing office No. H-210 on the 2nd Floor admeasuring Super
Built up area 464 Sq. Feet in the building known as “Sumel-7”, situated at
Plot No. 121 Paiki Draft Town Planning Scheme No. 11(Bapunagar),
Mouje- Rakhiyaal, Ta. Ahmedabad City (East), in the Registration District
of Ahmedabad and Sub District Ahmedabad-7 (Odhav) and bounded as
under: Towards East: Unit No. 209 Towards South: Passage Towards
West: General Toilet Towards North: Unit No. 212.
Lot 2: Mortgaged By: Vijaykumar Jerambhai Ramani - Commercial prop-
erty bearing office No. B-227 on the 2nd Floor admeasuring Super Built
up area 439 Sq. Feet in the building known as “Sumel-7”, situated at Plot
No. 121 Paiki Draft Town Planning Scheme No. 11(Bapunagar), Mouje-
Rakhiyaal, Ta. Ahmedabad City (East), in the Registration District of
Ahmedabad and Sub District Ahmedabad-7 (Odhav) and bounded as
under: Towards East: Unit No. B-228 Towards South: Unit No. B-225
Towards West: Unit No. B-226 Towards North: Passage.

Reserve Price below
which the Secured
Asset will not be sold
(in Rs.):

For Lot 1: - Rs. 16,91,000/-
For Lot 2: - Rs. 16,00,000/-

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

For Lot 1: - Rs. 1,69,100/-
For Lot 2: - Rs. 1,60,000/-

Inspection of
Properties:

On 09/11/2023
between 12.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Contact Person and
Phone No:

Contact Person:
Mr. Dhimant Shah (Authorized Officer)
Mob. 9320317744

Last date for sub-
mission of Bid:

22/11/2023 till 05:00 p.m.

Time and Venue of
Bid Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-tiger.net)
on 23/11/2023 from 11.00 a.m. – 1.00 p.m.

For Lot 1 (Office No. H-210): -
*Property Tax of Rs. 83,203/- from Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation
For Lot 2 (Office No. B-227): -
*Property Tax of Rs. 59,251/- from Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) [RULE 8(1)]
Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Nido Home Finance
Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest [Act], 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section
13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a
demand notice dated 19-04-2023 calling upon the borrower SURESHBHAI TRIB-
HOVANBHAI PRAJAPATI (Borrower) and KAILASHBEN SURESHBHAI PRAJAPATI
(Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 18,94,264.35/-
(Rupees Eighteen Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Four and
Thirty Five Paise Only) and Rs 11,66,073.30/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Sixty Six
Thousand and Seventy Three and Thirty Paise Only) within 60 days from-the date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the
property through Mr. A. K. Sadhu, appointed as Court Commissioner in execution of
order dated 27/09/2023 passed by 4th Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patan vide C.M.A.
No. 362/2023 described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-
section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 on this 31st Day of October of the year 2023.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Nido
Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for an
amount Rs 18,94,264.35/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Two
Hundred and Sixty Four and Thirty Five Paise Only) and Rs 11,66,073.30/- (Rupees
Eleven Lacs Sixty Six Thousand and Seventy Three and Thirty Paise Only) and
interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
All The Part And Parcel Of The Property Being Residential Plot Out Of Non – Agriculture
R.S. No. 772 P, Plot No. 7/A, West Side Plot No. 7 P, Having Plot Area Adm. 76.65 Sq.
Mtrs., And Undivided Share Towards Said Land Adm. 39.54 Sq. Mtrs. Constructed In
The Scheme Known As “Shree Residency”, Situated On Free Hold Non-Agricultural
Land Bearing R.S. No. 772, P, Area Adm. 9989.00 Sq. Mtrs At In The Sim Of Gagdipati,
Tal-Patan, Dist – Patan, And Registration Sub-District Of Patan, Within The State Of
Gujarat. Bounded As Under:- North: Open Land Of Plot No. 6 P West Side & Plot No.
6/A South: Open Land Of Plot No. 8 P West Side & Plot No. 8/A East: Open Land Of
Plot No. 7 East Side & Plot No. 7.
Place: Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 01.11.2023 FOR NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
Registered Office Situated At 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing ‘B’,
Kohinoor City Mall , Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070

H O M E F I N A N C E

Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
One International Center, 4th Floor, Tower 1, Elphinstone

Road, Mumbai 400013
Appendix - IV Possession Notice (see rule 8 (1)

(For Immovable/movable property)
Whereas, the authorized officer of Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company
Limited (Acting in its Capacity as Trustee of Indiabulls ARC – XIV Trust) under the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with
rule 3 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notice
dated 31.07.2020 calling upon the Mr. Bhaveshbhai M Chavda (Borrower and
Mortgagor), Ms. Hansa Bhavesh Chavda (Co-Borrower), Mr. Merambhai
R. Chavda (Co-Borrower), Ms. Vijayaben M. Chavda (Co-Borrower), Mr. Vishal
Bhavesh Chavda (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice
being Rs. 95,37,893.09/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred and Ninety Three and Paisa Nine Only) as on 31.07.2020 together with fur-
ther interest plus costs, charges and expenses etc. within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the
properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-
section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 on this the 30th Day of October of the year 2023.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge
of Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for an amount of
Rs. 95,37,893.09/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred and Ninety Three and Paisa Nine Only) as on 31.07.2020 together with
further interest plus costs, charges and expenses etc thereon (less amounts paid since
issue of demand notice, if any).
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable/movable Property
All that piece and parcel of immovable property being constructed property admeasur-
ing 152.61 Sq. Mtrs situated at revenue survey no. 251P, City Survey Ward No. 11P, City
Survey No. 2567P, Plot No. 31P at Rajkot and bounded as under: North: Road South:
Others property on same plot East: Road West: Others property on same plot.
Dated : 30th October 2023 Sd/- Authorised Officer
Place : Rajkot Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

(Acting in its Capacity as Trustee of Indiabulls ARC –XIV Trust)

:����;�� ��� )��������� 5���=�� �� 6���=
?� '���� 6�?�
����?���
 )�	�=
� 1�	���� =?��
�
�
 ��� ?=�=?��� =�:������ �� 6'6) �!" �/( 92+�9���� ����)����
��� �;��� �$�� ����% �����
��� 8�=������;���� ;�� 7�=������=���� �� .��;�=�;	 )����� ;�� -����=�
��� �� 8�=����� 1�������
)=�� !��! ;�� �� ����=��� �� ����� =�������� ����� ��=����  "� !� ��;����� ��	� " �� ��� 8�=�����
1������� �-����=�
���� 7�	��� !��! ������ ; ��
;�� ����=� �;��� � �������" =;		��� ��� ���
<�������;����;�;����� �� ��;� ���;
���������� %��;�� ���
 ����;���� ��=��� �� �;������=��
9�� <������� ;�� ��;�;����� �;���� �;�	�� �� ��;� ��� ;
����� ����=� �� ����<� ����� �� ���
<������� ;�� ��;�;����� ;�� ��� �<	�= �� �����;	 ��;� ��� ����������� �;� �;��� �����?=�
���������
 �� ��� ������ ���=��<�� ������ <�	�� �� ����=��� �� ����� =�������� �� ��
 �����
��=����  "�#� �� ��� �;��)=� ��;����� ��	� ' �� ��� �;��)=� �� � ������� �
9�� <�������� ;�� ��;�;����� �� ;���=�	;� ;�� ��� �<	�= �� �����;	 �� ����<� =;������� ��� ��
��;	 ���� ��� ������ ;�� ;�� ��;	��� ���� ��� ������ ��		 <� ��<��=� �� ��� =�;��� �� 7�	�;�=�
)����7�=������=����+�
;�� 2�
������� ��� ;
���� ;�� �������� ��������
9�� <��������� ;�������� �� ������� �� ��������� �� 8�<�8�=���� ' �� 8�=����� " �� ��� )=�� ��
����=� �� ��
� ;�;�	;<	�� �� �����
 ��� ��=���� ;������

������������

*=��&�$������� 
5�=?� & ;=���=�=

9���'��������� 4���?��
6���=
?� '���� 6�?�
����?���
 )�	�=
� 1�	����

���������� ������ ��� ����� !�� ������
��	� ��� ���� ���
���� ,����� 3���� 9���� 6�:�?� 5=�� <�����
 +������ .����=�� -����=�
 �+=��� 2�	>=�� !���# 
�������� ����� �������������� ������� �������

����

����
����(�������� � -�=�=
���� *��?������
 �� ��� ���������� 	����=��� '	��
� 4��

��2�9� <�����=���
/
������ 5��� 1���
� 2�� 2=
=�

3���=
����=�=� (�=��
 2�� -=��=��
��=��
�

(��	��
� *���=
�(��������

!�2�� 3���=
����=�=� (
(�=��

"2��� (���	� 2=
=�
(�=��

)		 9�;� 6;�� )�� 6;�=�	 5� 1

��;<	� 6������
*�;���� ,���� ,����� .��
 -;�� 8���)�
�;������
)<���  ���9�,���� � �%$�$�9�2������ =
� ,����
,���� .��
 :��� 8��� )�
�;������ 9��;		���
)�
�;������ $$&�#� 8�� 3����� 7-=�=���
)�=	>���8 8���;��� 5� 2;�� *�;���� 7������
8����� 4�� $ �� � $  )�� +��� 8����� 4��
  '��)� � 0��;4��(  � !� "� #� $� %� &� &� �5�3�����
0��>=� ,�����=�� ;=���=�=� (��
��� (�& +=��&
2=���
=� 2;�� 5� /;�;��� +�;
<���� <���&
3;����;	 2;�� 5� /;�;��� +�;
<���� 3����&3;��
-���;�=� 5� /;�;��� +�;
<����9����& 3;��
-���;�=�5�/;�;��� +�;
<����

6����$��#����� ��
�6����� 4
�
)���� 9���
���
4
� 1=?� 9�����
:�� :����=
�
4
��� ��
?������
�� �
������ �� ��
� �������"�;��

�������� �
�������

������� ����	 ��		
;�� ���;	
;�
����

Date: 28.10.2023 | Place : Surat
Nayan Patel,

Authorised Of5cer

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Of9cer of the Bank of Baroda under
the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated
22.04.2021 (also published in newspapers on 04.05.2021) calling upon the
Borrowers / Mortgagors Mr. Harish Shantilal Raval, Mr. Jiteshkumar Shantilal
Raval, Mr. Ghanshyam Govind Raval and Mr. Denishbhai Bhupendrabhai
Champaneria to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 8,93,216/-
(Rupees Eight Lac Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only) as on
31.03.2021 with further interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of
notice/date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor and the public in general that
the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with

thRule 8 of the said Rules on this 28 Day of October of the year 2023.
The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 8,93,216/- (Rupees
Eight Lac Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only) as on 31.03.2021
with further interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of notice/date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the immovable property

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Prime Arcade Branch, Ground Floor, City Square,
Near Ajaramar Chowk, New Rander Road, Surat,
Phone 0261- 2791700, Email : priarc@bankofbaroda.co.in

All the Piece and parcel of the immovable property being Flat No. 304 admeasuring
about 42.27 sq. mtrs. on the 3rd Floor of Building No. All of "Shiv Sai Residency"
situated on the Land Bearing Revenue Survey No.78, Block No.101/A of Village-
Vankaneda, Taluka Palsana, District Surat which stands in the name of Mr. Harish
Shantilal Raval and bounded as below :. Boundaries : East: Building No.A-2, West :
Flat No. A-1/303, North: Road, South : Flat No.A-1 /301



fkuxtƒe ¾kŒu VIER fuBÃk‚ AuÕ÷k 
14ð»koÚke Wå[ rþûký™e ©uüŒk {kxu 
r™ckÃkqðof fkÞo fhehÌkwt Au. rðãkÚkeoyku 

ÃkkuŒk™k ¼ýðk™k ðkŒkðhý{ktÚke 
ƒnkh ™ef¤e™u yLÞ ÷kufku™e Ëwr™Þk{kt 
yk„¤ ðÄe™u sYrhÞkŒ{tË ÷kufku™e 

{ËËfhe yuf {nk™ ÃkrhÃkuûÞ «kó fhe 
þfu Œu nuŒwÚke "ðzkuËhk RÂLMxxâqx ykuV 
yuÂLsr™hª„, fBÃÞwxh yuÂÃ÷fuþ™, 
Yh÷ MxzeÍ y™u ‚ur™xhe RLMÃkuõxh” 
™k rðãkÚkeoyku ŒÚkk«kuVu‚hku îkhk òuÞ 
ykuV r„®ð„ ðef' ™e Wsðýefhðk{kt 
ykðe nŒe. 'òuÞ ykuV r„®ð„ ðef 
'ytŒ„oŒ VIER fuBÃk‚ ¾kŒu rðãkÚkeoyku 
y™u MxkV îkhk fÃkzkt, ÃkwMŒfku, 
R÷uõxÙkur™õ‚ ðMŒwyku ŒÚkk VqzÃkufuxT‚ 
ð„uhu™wt yk‚Ãkk‚™k sYrhÞkŒ{tË 
÷kufku™u ðnU[ýe fhe {ËË fhðk{kt ykðe 
nŒe.yk «‚t„ yt„u ‚tMÚkkyu Œ{k{ 
‚ÇÞku™ku yk¼kh {kLÞku nŒku.

Pages : 03ðzkuËhk Mk{k[kh (ðzkuËhk) çkwÄðkh, íkk.01-11-2023

Ëuþ ™k ÷ku¾tze ÃkwÁ»k Œhefu òýeŒk 
y™u „wshkŒ™k ÃkkuŒefk Ãk™kuŒkÃkwºk 
fu suðku yu hkò hsðkzkyku ™u 

yufÂºkŒ fhe y¾tz¼khŒ ™k r™{koŒk 
‚hËkhðÕ÷¼¼kEÃkxu÷ ™e 148 
sL{sÞtrŒ r™r{¥ku ™kŒeòŒe y™u 

Ãkûkk Ãkûke ™k ¼uË¼kð ¼q÷e ¼ksÃkk 
fkut„úu‚ ™k fkÞofhku nkuÆuËkhku y™u Ãkxu÷ 
‚{ks ™k y„úýeyku y™u ™„hs™ku yu 
yksu ‚kð÷e ™„h™k {wÏÞ «ðuþîkh 
Ãkk‚u MÚkkrÃkŒ ‚hËkh Ãkxu÷ ™e rðþk¤ 
«rŒ{kt Ãkk‚u yufÂºkŒ ÚkE sÞ ‚hËkh 
™k ‚qºkkuå[kh ‚kÚku Ãkw»Ãkktsr÷ yÃkoý fhe 
Œuðku ™k fkÞofk¤ {kt Ëuþ ™e y¾tËeŒk 
{kxu ™k fkÞkuo ™wt M{hý fhe Œuðku ™k 
r‚ØktŒku ÃkkuŒk™k Sð™ ‚{kððk yÃke÷ 
fhe nŒe y™u Œk÷wfkÃkt[kÞŒ f[uhe ™k 
«kt„ý {kt Ãký ‚hËkhÃkxu÷ ™e «rŒ{k 
yu ‚k{wrnf heŒu Ãkw»Ãkktsr÷ yÃkoý fhkE 
nŒe

    Œ‚ðeh{kt ‚hËkh Ãkxu÷™e 
«rŒ{k™u Ãkw»Ãkktsr÷ yÃkoý fhkÞ Œu 
ðu¤kyu fkut„úu‚ y™u ¼ksÃk™k fkÞofhku 
yuf ‚kÚku sýkÞ Au

‚kð÷e {kt ™„h «ðuþîkh Ãkk‚u ykðu÷e ‚hËkhÃkxu÷ ™e «rŒ{k y™u 
Œk÷wfkÃkt[kÞŒ f[uhe ™k «kt„ý {kt ykðu÷ «rŒ{k ™u Ãkw»Ãkktsr÷ yÃkoý fhe 

hküÙeÞ yufŒk rËð‚™e ‚kð÷e{kt ‚hËkh Ãkxu÷ ™e «rŒ{k ™u Ãkw»Ãkktsr÷ yÃkoý fhe Wsðýe fhðk{kt ykðe

•	y{ËkðkË, Œk. 31
fuðzeÞk ¾kŒu yksu ÞkuòÞu÷e hküÙeÞ 

yufŒk™„h Wsðýe{kt 'hküÙeÞ yufŒk 
rËð‚' Ëuþ¼h{kt hküÙðkË™k ‚t[kh™ku 
Wí‚ð ƒ™e „Þku nkuðk™ku WÕ÷u¾ fhe™u 
ðzk«Äk™ ™huLÿ {kuËeyu fÌkwt nŒwt fu, 
ykð™khk 25 ð»ko ¼khŒ {kxu yk ‚Ëe™k 
‚kiÚke {níðÃkqýo 25 ð»ko Au. yk 25 
ð»ko{kt ykÃkýu ¼khŒ Ëuþ™u ðÄw ‚{]Ø y™u 
rðfr‚Œ Ëuþ ƒ™kððk™e rËþk{kt {¬{ 
ykÞkus™ fhðk™k Au. y{]Œfk¤{kt 
¼khŒu „w÷k{e™e {k™r‚fŒk Akuze™u 
yk„¤ ðÄðk™ku ‚tfÕÃk fÞkuo Au.

ðzk«Äk™u fÌkw fu, su{ 15 {e 
yku„Mxu rËÕne™k ÷k÷ rfÕ÷k ¾kŒu 
ÞkuòŒku MðŒtºkŒk Ãkðo™ku fkÞo¢{, 26{e 
òLÞwykheyu rËÕne™k fŒoÔÞ ÃkÚk Ãkh 
«ò‚¥kkf rËð‚™ku Ãkhuz fkÞo¢{ ÞkuòÞ 
Au Œu{ nðu 31{e ykuõxkuƒhu MxuåÞw ykuV 
Þwr™xe™k ‚kr™æÞ{kt ‘{k ™{oËk’ ™k rf™khu 
hküÙeÞ yufŒkrËð‚ fkÞo¢{™k ‚{LðÞ 
Úkfe hküÙeÞ WíÚkk™™e ÂºkþÂõŒ Œhefu 
«MÚkkrÃkŒ ÚkÞk Au.

Œu{ýu W{uÞwO fu yksu yuðwt fkuE ÷ûÞ 
™Úke fu su ¼khŒ nkt‚÷ fhe ™ þfu, yuðku 

fkuE ‚tfÕÃk ™Úke fu su ¼khŒeÞku r‚Ø ™ 
fhe þfu. AuÕ÷k ™ð ð»ko{kt ¼khŒ Ëuþu òuÞwt 
Au fu òu «íÞuf ÔÞÂõŒ «ÞJku fhu Œku fþwt s 
yþfâ ™Úke. ‚hËkh ‚knuƒ™e «uhýkÚke 
ykÃkýu Œ{k{ RÂåAŒ ÷ûÞku Ãkkh Ãkkzeþw.  
{kuËeyu „ðo ‚kÚku sýkÔÞwt fu, «ðŒo{k™ 
y™uf ðiÂïf ‚tfxku ðå[u ykÃkýk Ëuþ™e 
‚e{kyku ‚whrûkŒ Au. „ðo Au fu ykÃkýku 
Ëuþ yk„k{e ‚{Þ{kt Ëwr™Þk™e ºkeS 
‚kiÚke {kuxe ykŠÚkf þÂõŒ ƒ™ðk sE hÌkku 
Au. „ðo Au fu ¼khŒ Ëuþ [tÿ™e yu Ähe Ãkh 
ÃknkutåÞku Au ßÞkt yks ‚wÄe fkuE Ëuþ nsw 
Ãknkut[e þfâku ™Úke

Œu{ýu fÌkw fu ‚hËkh ‚hkuðh zu{™wt 
fk{ Ãký A ËþfkÚke yxfâwt nŒw ÃkhtŒw 
‚ki™k «Þk‚Úke yk fkÞo Ãký ykÃkýu Ãkqýo 
fÞwo Au. AuÕ÷k 15 ð»ko Ãknu÷k fkuEyu 
Ãký rð[kÞwO ™nŒw fu yufŒk™„h™ku ykðku 
rðfk‚ Úkþu. ‚tfÕÃkÚke r‚ÂæÄ™wt ‚kiÚke {kuxw 
WËknhý yufŒk™„h Au. 

fkuEyu yuðwt fk{ ™k fhðwt òuEyu, 
suÚke Ëuþ™e yufŒk y™u y¾trzŒŒk WÃkh 
ykt[ ykðu, yuðe þe¾ ykÃkŒk ðzk«Äk™u 
sýkÔÞwt fu, yktŒrhf y™u ƒkÌk ‚whûkk {kxu 
ykÃkýk sðk™ku, ‚ir™fku ÃkkuŒk™wt ‚ðoMð 

¾Ãkkðe hÌkk Au. nðu ykÃkýu Ëuþ™e yufŒk 
ƒhfhkh hk¾ðk™e Au. 

370 f÷{™e Ëeðk÷ Œqxâk ƒkË 
fk~{eh{kt ykŒtfðkË™k ykuAkÞk ykuAk 
ÚkÞk Au, yu{ fnuŒk  {kuËeyu fÌkwt fu, 
fk~{eheyku nðu rðfk‚™k {wÏÞ «ðkn{kt 
ykÔÞk Au. ¼khŒ ¾hk yÚko{kt yuf ƒLÞwt 
Au. yk ƒkƒŒu ‚hËkh ‚knuƒ ßÞkt nþu 
íÞktÚke ykþeðkoË ykÃkŒk nþu. 

‚hËkh ‚knuƒ™e yk ¼ÔÞ «rŒ{k 
{kºk «rŒ{k ™ne Ãký Œu{™k Sð™ y™u 
yuf ¼khŒ™k r™{koý{kt Œu{™k Þku„Ëk™ 
Úkfe ‘yuf ¼khŒ, ©uc ¼khŒ’ ™e Íkt¾e 
fhkðu Au. Œu™kt r™{koý{kt Ëuþ¼h™k 
¾uzqŒkuyu ÷ku¾tz y™u yufŒk Ëeðk÷ {kxu 
{kxe ykÃke™u ÃkkuŒk™wt Þku„Ëk™ ykÃÞwt 
Œu ‚ŒŒ «uhýk ykÃku Au. Ëuþðk‚eyku™u 
‚hËkh ‚knuƒ™k Sð™ fð™ y™u Œu{™k 
„wýkuÚke òýfkhe {¤u yu {kxu ‚hËkh 
fðeÍ™wt ykÞkus™ ÚkE hÌkwt Au yu{kt ‚ki 
÷kufku ‚n¼k„e ƒ™u yu sYhe Au. 

rðÃkûk Ãkh «nkh fhŒk Œu{ýu fÌkw fu 
Ëuþ™k rðfk‚{kt Œ]rüfhý™e hks™erŒ 
ƒkÄkYÃk ƒ™e hne Au. Œ]rüfhý™e 
hks™erŒ fh™khkyku™u ykŒtfðkË™e 

¼Þk™fŒk, rðfhk¤Œk Ëu¾kŒe ™Úke. 
{k™ðòŒ™k Ëw~{™ku ‚kÚku Q¼k hnuðk{kt 
Œu{™u ‚nus Ãký ‚tfku[ ™Úke. ykðk ÷kufku 
ykŒtfðkËeyku y™u Ëuþ rðhkuÄe Œíðku™u 
ƒ[kððk™k «Þk‚ku yËk÷Œku ‚wÄe fhe 
[qfâkt Au su™kÚke Ëuþ fu ‚{ks™wt fËe 
¼÷wt Úkðk™wt ™Úke. ykðk ÷kufku Ëuþ™e 
yufŒk™u òu¾{{kt {qfe hÌkk Au, íÞkhu 
Ëuþðk‚eykuyu ykðk ŒíðkuÚke ‚kðÄk™ 
hnuðk™wt Au.

{kuËeyu W{uÞwO fu, rðfr‚Œ ¼khŒ™wt 
÷ûk nkt‚÷ fhðk y™u Ëuþ™e yufŒk 
ƒ™kðe hk¾ðk Ëuþðk‚eykuyu y„úu‚h 
hne Ëuþ™e yufŒk™u ‚kfkh fhðk r™htŒh 
Þku„Ëk™ ykÃke ¼krð ÃkuZe™u ƒnuŒh 
¼rð»Þ ykÃkðk™ku yk yuf s W¥k{ {k„o 
Au su ‚hËkh ‚knuƒ™e yuf{kºk yÃkuûkk 
nŒe.

Œu{ýu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu, ¼qŒfk¤{kt 
Ëuþðk‚eykuyu ¼ez¼kzðk¤k MÚk¤ku, 
Œnuðkhku, ònuh MÚk¤ku y™u ykŠÚkf 
„rŒrðrÄyku™k fuLÿku™u r™þk™k ƒ™kðe 
Ëuþ™k rðfk‚™u hkufðk™k «Þk‚ku ÚkŒkt òuÞk 
Au y™u Œu ‚{Þ™e ‚hfkhku Ãký ŒÃkk‚{kt 
‚wMŒe Ëk¾ðŒe nŒe. nðu ykÃkýu Ëuþ™u yk 

Ëkuh{kt sðk Ëuðk™ku ™Úke. Ëuþ™e yufŒk 
Ãkh nw{÷k fh™khk ŒíðkuÚke Ëuþðk‚eyku™u 
‚Œfo hnuðk Œu{ýu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt.

ðzk«Äk™  ™huLÿ {kuËeyu W{uÞwO 
fu, yks™wt ¼khŒ ™ðwt ¼khŒ Au, Ëhuf 
¼khŒðk‚e ykí{rðïk‚Úke ¼hu÷k 
Au, íÞkhu yk ykí{rðïk‚, yk ¼kð 
fkÞ{ ƒ™e hnu y™u Ëuþ yk„¤ ðÄu Œu 
{kxu hküÙeÞ yufŒk rËð‚™k yk hküÙ 
Wí‚ð™u Ãkqhk Wí‚knÚke {™kðe Sð™{kt 
yufŒk™k {tºk™u [rhŒkÚko fhe hküÙ™e 
yufŒk {kxu Sð™™u ‚{ŠÃkŒ fhðk Œu{ýu 
Ëuþðk‚eyku™u y™whkuÄ fÞkuo nŒku. 

Ëuþ™k Auðkzk™k „k{zk - f‚ƒkyku 
fu su™u nðu ‚{ktŒh rðfk‚™k rðÍ™ ‚kÚku 
Ëuþ™k «Úk{ „k{zk Œhefu™e yku¤¾ 
ykÃke rðfk‚Þkºkk{kt òuzðk{kt ykÔÞk 
Au Œuðk „k{zkyku{ktÚke ykðu÷k MÚkkr™fku 
îkhk yufŒk Ãkhuz „úkWLz ¾kŒu ÃkkuŒk™e 
yk„ðe ‚tMf]rŒ™u «ËŠþŒ fhŒk ‚ktMf]
rŒf fkÞo¢{ hsq fÞko nŒk. yufŒk y™u 
y¾trzŒŒk™wt «rŒf yuðk ‚hËkh ‚knuƒ™e 
rðhkx «rŒ{k WÃkh ‚u™k™k ƒu nur÷fkuÃxh 
îkhk Ãkw»Ãk ð»kko fhe y™ku¾e ©Øktsr÷ 
yÃkoý fhðk{kt ykðe nŒe.

yk„k{e	25	ð»ko{kt	Ëuþ™e	yufŒk-	y¾trzŒŒk™u	ðÄw	ƒ¤ð¥kh	ƒ™kðe	
rðï™u ykÃkýk ‚k{ÚÞo™k Ëþo™ fhkðeyu: ðzk«Äk™ ™huLÿ {kuËe

Ëuþ™e ÂMÚkhŒk ™ òu¾{kÞ y™u Ëuþ™ku Ãkh[{ rðï{kt ðÄw™u ðÄw ÷nuhkÞ yu {kxu «íÞuf ¼khŒðk‚e ‚tfÕÃkƒØ ƒ™u fux÷kf hksfeÞ ‚t„X™ku Ëuþ™k rðfk‚™u hkufðk {kxu yusLzk [÷kðe hÌkk Au

y{ËkðkË™kt ‚h¾us{kt Zkuh 
Ãkfzðk „Þu÷e xe{ Ãkh nw{÷ku

•	y{ËkðkË, íkk.31
„wshkŒ{kt h¾zŒk Zkuh™kt fkhýu ÚkE 

hnu÷ {kuŒ ƒkƒŒu nkEfkuxuo™e Vxfkh 
îkhk Œtºk yuõþ™ {kuz{kt ykÔÞwt nŒwt. 
íÞkhu ŒksuŒh{kt s nkEfkuxuo þnuhe rðfk‚ 
rð¼k„, y{ËkðkË BÞwr™. fr{§h y™u 
y{ËkðkË xÙkrVf yurzþ™÷ Ãkku÷e‚ 
fr{§h™ku W½zku ÷eÄku nŒku. su ƒkË Œtºk 
nhfŒ{kt ykÔÞwt nŒwt.  íÞkhu „Œ hkus 
y{ËkðkË™kt ‚h¾us rðMŒhk{kt {kuze hkºku 
Zkuh Ãkfzðk „Þu÷ xe{ Ãkh fux÷kf þÏ‚ku 
îkhk ÷kfzeyku ðzu nw{÷ku fÞkuo nŒku. su 
ƒkË ‚h¾us Ãkku÷e‚ {Úkfu 6 ÷kufku ‚k{u 

VrhÞkË ™kutÄkðk Ãkk{e nŒe.ßÞkhu ƒeò yuf 
ƒ™kð{kt y{ËkðkË™kt {fhƒk «kÚkr{f 
þk¤k Ãkk‚u Zkuh Ãkfzðk „Þu÷ AMC  ™e 
xe{ Ãkh nw{÷ku fhŒk CNCD rð¼k„™kt 2 
f{eoyku Eò„úMŒ ÚkÞk nŒk. suyku™u „t¼eh 
Eòyku ÚkŒk Œuyku™u Œkífkr÷f ‚khðkh 
yÚkuo ¾‚uzkÞk nŒk. íÞkhu yk ‚{„ú {k{÷u 
8 þÏþku rðYØ Ãkku÷e‚ {Úkfu VrhÞkË 
™kutÄðk{kt ykðe nŒe.

y{ËkðkË BÞwr™r‚Ãk÷ fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k 
{æÞ Íku™™k zuÃÞwxe BÞwr™r‚Ãk÷ fr{þ™h 
Ãkh nw{÷ku ÚkÞku nŒku. Ëƒký nxkððk™e 
fk{„ehe Ëhr{Þk™ xku¤kyu nw{÷ku fhŒk 
zuÃÞwxe BÞwr™r‚Ãk÷ fr{þ™h hBÞ ¼è™u 
÷kune ÷wnký nk÷Œ{kt ‚khðkh {kxu SVP 
nkuÂMÃkx÷ ¾kŒu ÷E sðkÞk nŒk. ‚{„ú 
{k{÷u Ãkku÷e‚u „ýŒhe™k f÷kfku{kt s ƒu 
ykhkuÃkeyku™u Œu{™k ½h{kt ½q‚e™u ÍzÃke 
Ãkkzâk nŒk. 

h¾zŒk ZkuhLkku {k{÷ku

•	 ‚t¾uzk
ykshkus ‚t¾uzk Œk÷wfk™k 

{t„÷ ¼khŒe f]r»k rð¿kk™ fuLÿ ¾kŒu 

r{÷ux zuð÷kuÃk{uLx Þkus™k ytŒ„oŒ 
yktŒhhküÙeÞ Œ]ý ÄkLÞ ð»ko 2023 
™ku Œk÷wfk fûkk™ku {u¤ku y™u f]r»k 

«Ëþo™ ™wt ykÞkus™ fhðk{kt ykÔÞwt 
nŒwt.

su{kt «kf]rŒf ¾uŒe rð»kÞf {krnŒe 
ykÃkðk{kt ykðe nŒe y™u ÄkLÞ Ãkkfku, 
hku„«rŒfkhf þÂõŒ, Ãkkf™wt ðÄw ÃkzŒwt 
WíÃkkË™ fuðe heŒu {u¤ðkÞ Œu™k rðþu 
{krnŒe ykÃkðk{kt ykðe nŒe.Œu{s 
rsÕ÷k ¾uŒeðkze yrÄfkhe îkhk 
sýkððk{kt ykÔÞwt nŒwt fu Ãkkf{kt zÙku™ 
îkhk Ëðk™ku Atxfkð fuðe heŒu fhðku 
y™u fux÷k xfk ‚ƒ‚eze {¤u Au Œu™k 
rðþu {krnŒe Ãkqhe Ãkkzðk{kt ykðe 
nŒe.yk Œk÷wfk fûkk™k {u¤k{kt y™u 
f]r»k «Ëþo™{kt {wÏÞ yrŒrÚk rsÕ÷k 
Ãkt[kÞŒ «{w¾ {Õfkƒu™  Ãkxu÷, Œk÷wfk 
«{w¾ ËerÃkfkƒu™ Œzðe, WÃk«{w¾, 
rsÕ÷k Ãkt[kÞŒ ‚ÇÞ yÁýkƒu™ 
Œzðe, Œu{s rsÕ÷k ¾uŒeðkze 
yrÄfkhe ƒe. yu‚. Ãkt[k÷, {ËË™eþ 
¾uŒe r™Þk{f f]ýk÷¼kE .yu .Ãkxu÷, 
Œu{s ‚t¾uzk rðMŒhý yrÄfkhe 
{„™¼kE y™u {t„÷ ¼hŒe f]r»k 
rð¿kk™ fuLÿ ™k ðzk ¼hŒ¼kE {nuŒk 
ð„uhu WÃkÂMÚkŒ hÌkk nŒk.

yktŒhhküÙeÞ	Œ]ý	ÄkLÞ	fûkk™ku	{u¤ku	
y™u f]r»k «Ëþo™ ™wt Þkusðk{kt ykÔÞwt

‚t¾uzk Œk÷wfk™k  {t„÷¼khŒe f]r»k rð¿kk™ fuLÿ ¾kŒu 

fkuxtƒe ¾kŒu VIER fuBÃk‚ AuÕ÷k 14ð»koÚke Wå[ 
rþûký™e ©uüŒk {kxu r™ckÃkqðof fkÞo fhehÌkwt Au

 hküÙeÞ yufŒk rËð‚  ytŒ„oŒ ‚t¾uzk 
Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™™k PSI {Þwh hks®‚n 
òËð ™e yk„uðk™e nuX¤ ‚{„ú Ëuþ{kt 
yufŒk y™u y¾tzŒk òzððk {kxu yuf 
Ãkku÷e‚ sðk™ Ëuþ {kxu ‚{ŠÃkŒ hne 
r™ckÚke ÃkkuŒk ™e Vhs r™¼kðu Œu {kxu 
‚t¾uzk Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™ ™k Ãkku÷e‚ MxkV 
hküÙeÞ yufŒk rËð‚ ytŒ„oŒ ‚t¾uzk ™k 
Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™™k Ãke.yu‚.ykR {Þwh 
hks®‚n òËð Œu{s Ãkku÷e‚ MxkV yûkÞ 
¼kE Œu{s hkÞ‚ª„¼kR y™u hknw÷ ®‚n 
ŒÚkk fÕÞký®‚n Œu{s Ä{uoLÿ¼kE Œu{s 
‚{„ú Ãkku÷e‚ MxkV îkhk yufŒk þÃkÚk Œu{s 
yufŒk Ëkuz™wt ykÞkus™ fhðk{kt ykÔÞwt nŒwt.

‚t¾uzk Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™ ¾kŒu hküÙeÞ 
yufŒk rËð‚ ™e Wsðýe fhðk{kt ykðe 



10 1
>. ll

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 1 NOVEMBER 2023

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point,

Mumbai-400 021, Tel: 91-2261884700
POSSESSION NOTICE

[RULES 8 (1)] (For Immovable Property)
Whereas the Authorised Officer of RBL Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
(SARFAESI Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with
rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated
15/07/2021 calling upon the Borrower/Co-Borrowers Sarva Mangal Marketing,
Ramesh Bhagwandas Khandelwal, Mahesh Gajanand Khandelwal & Ashadevi
Rameshkumar Khandelwal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
17,72,411.14 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred
Eleven and Paise Fourteen Only) as on 15/07/2021 with further interest at the
contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses incurred thereon w.e.f. 16/07/2021
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
Dues of the said Borrower/Co-Borrowers along with underlying securities interest was
assigned in favour of Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd acting in its capacity as
Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust – 2 (Pegasus) vide assignment agreement
dated 30/09/2021 under the provision of SARFAESI Act.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, an application was filed under Section
14 of SARFAESI Act before the Hon’ble Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat. Further
vide order dated 29/09/2023, the learned Addl. CJM appointed Court Commissioner to
take physical possession of the assets mentioned below and handover the same to the
Authorised Officer of Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. (Pegasus).
In compliance of the above direction, possession of the below mentioned property is
taken and handed over the same to the Authorised Officer of Pegasus on 29/10/2023.
The Borrower/Co-Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken posses-
sion of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him
under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest
Enforcement Rules, 2002 on 29/10/2023.
The Borrower/Co-Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of Pegasus for an amount of Rs. 17,72,411.14 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs
Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Eleven and Paise Fourteen Only) as on
15/07/2021 plus further interest at contractual rate applicable from 16/07/2021 together
with costs, charges and expenses incurred, thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of
the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Property owned by: Ashadevi Rameshkumar Khandelwal :
All that piece and parcel of Residential Property bearing Flat No. 2-G on 2nd Floor,
admeasuring 740 sq. fts. In the building known as “Saraswati Apartment” of Laxmi Flats
Co-Operative Housing Society Limited” situated at Old City Survey No. 669, New No.
668/A-2 of Ward No. 1 of Mouje – Nanpura, City – Surat -395001 Bounded by as
follows: - Towards East: Open Space, Towards South: Open Space, Towards
West: Passage, Towards North: Lift

Authorized Officer
Date: 29/10/2023 Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Place: Surat Acting in its capacity as the Trustee of

Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust - 2


